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Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 "G" Street, N.W., 8th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Re: 

 April 13, 2021 

FC NO. 977 AND RM37 

[WASHINGTON GAS'S REPORT 4-13-2021 - PUBLIC]

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 

1000 Maine Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20024 

www.washingtongas.com 

Meera Ahamed 

Office of General Counsel 
(202) 624-6622 (Direct)

(202) 624-6789 (Fax)
MAhamed@washgas.com 

Washington Gas Light Company transmits this public filing pursuant to Order 
No. 20254, issued on November 13, 2019, in the captioned proceedings. 

Attached are the public versions of the Reports required by: 

(i) 15 DCMR § 3703.5: Written reports concerning all Gas Emergencies
shall be filed with the Commission and OPC within five (5) days of the
event occurrence. The Natural Gas Utility shall provide updates to its
written report as it receives more information; and

(ii) 15 DCMR § 3701.1 O: The Natural Gas Utility shall report to the
Commission and the Office of the People's Counsel ("OPC") of the
District of Columbia all Reportable, Limited Service Outages and gas
Incidents.

Pursuant to 15 DCMR § 3702.16, service to the Commission's Office of 
Engineering and the Office of the People's Counsel will be accomplished by 
providing access to the confidential version of the Report through Share Point, a 
widely used document management and sharing tool. 



Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions regarding this 
matter. 

Sincerely, 

Meera Ahamed  
Associate General Counsel 

pc: Per Certificate of Service 















CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned counsel, hereby certify that on this 

13th day of April 2021, I caused copies of the foregoing 
Public Report to be hand-delivered, mailed, postage-prepaid, or 
electronically delivered to the following: 

Mr. Udeozo Ogbue 
Mr. Ahmadou Bagayoko 
Mr. Donald Jackson 
Public Service Commission 
    of the District of Columbia 
1325 "G" Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20005 
uogbue@psc.dc.gov 
djackson@psc.dc.gov 
abagayoko@psc.dc.gov 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, People’s Counsel 
Jason Cumberbatch 
Office of the People’s Counsel   
   of the District of Columbia 

1133 - 15th Street, NW, Suite 500 

Washington, DC 20005 

smfrye@opc-dc.gov 

jcumberbatch@opc-dc.gov 

Yohannes K.G. Mariam, Ph.D. 
Senior Economist 
Office of the People’s Counsel 
of the District of Columbia 
Suite 500, 1133 - 15th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
ymariam@opc-dc.gov 

___________________________ 
 MEERA AHAMED 
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